PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert R. Gallucci	09/14/2009
Jan Henk Kamps	09/15/2009
Jon M. Malinoski	09/14/2009
Liming Yu	09/24/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V.
Street Address:	Plasticslaan 1
City:	Bergen op Zoom
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	4612 PX

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12546973

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)271-7116

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 413-448-5407

Email: elizabeth.thoresen@sabic-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth Thoresen
Address Line 1: 1 Plastics Avenue

Address Line 4: Pittsfield, MASSACHUSETTS 01201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 08LEX0004-US-NP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michelle Bugbee

Total Attachments: 9

source=08LEX0004-US-NP_Asn#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023281 FRAME: 0954 12546973

CH \$40.00

500972010



PATENT REEL: 023281 FRAME: 0955

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we, Robert R. Gallucci, Jan Henk Kamps, Jon M. Malinoski, and Liming Yu, sell and assign to SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V., Plasticsfaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in MEDICAL DEVICE USING SULFONATED NEUTRALIZED POLYMERS WITH REDUCED ADHESION OF BIOLOGICAL FLUIDS invented by me/us, as described in the application for United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/546,973 filed on August 25, 2009, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions there of, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V., I/we will communicate to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

INVENTOR 1

Witnessed by:

Date: Sept. 14, 2009

Date: 9/14/09

INVENTOR 2

Signature:	Date:
Jan Henk Kamps	
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	
INVENTOR 3	
Signature: Mondalinoski	Date: _9/14/09
Witnessed by: July gnature	Date: <u>9/14/09</u> Date: <u>9/14</u> 07
Amit S. Kulkarni Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: Signature	Date: <u>9-14-09</u>
Printed Name of Witness	

Printed Name of Witness

Date:

INVENTOR 1

Docket No.: 08LEX00004-US-NP

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we, Robert R. Gallucci, Jan Henk Kamps, Jon M. Malinoski, and Liming Yu, sell and assign to SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V., Plasticslaan 1. 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in MEDICAL DEVICE USING SULFONATED NEUTRALIZED POLYMERS WITH REDUCED ADHESION OF BIOLOGICAL FLUIDS invented by me/us, as described in the application for United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/546,973 filed on August 25, 2009, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions there of, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V., I/we will communicate to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Signature:		Date:	
1	Robert R. Gallucci		· ·
Witnessed by: _		Date:	
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by: _		Date:	
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness		

1

PATENT REEL: 023281 FRAME: 0959

1	2	15	46	ď	73
	_		TU	. 7	

Docket No.: 08LEX00004-US-NP

INVENTOR 2	
Signature:	Date: 15 September 2009
Witnessed by:	Date: SEPTEMBER 15, 2009
Witnessed by: Signature Signature Printed Name of Witness Printed Name of Witness	Date: September 15, 2009
INVENTOR 3	ing in the process of a month of the contract
Signature:	Date:
Jon M. Malinoski	Dute,
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	

1	2/	E 4.	•	~	77
	/1	٦Щ	n	м.	

Docket No.: 08LEX00004-US-NP

INVENTOR 4	
Signature: Liming Yu	Date:
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	Date:

Signature

Printed Name of Witness

3

REEL: 023281 FRAME: 0961 12/546,973 Docket No.: 08LEX00004-US-NP

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we, Robert R. Gallucci, Jan Henk Kamps, Jon M. Malinoski, and Liming Yu, sell and assign to SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V., Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in MEDICAL DEVICE USING SULFONATED NEUTRALIZED POLYMERS WITH REDUCED ADHESION OF BIOLOGICAL FLUIDS invented by me/us, as described in the application for United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/546,973 filed on August 25, 2009, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions there of, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V., I/we will communicate to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Signature:		Date:	
F	Robert R. Gallucci		
Witnessed by: _		Date:	
•	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	4.44	Date:	
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness		

INVENTOR 1

PATENT REEL: 023281 FRAME: 0962

12/546,973		Docket No.: 08LEX00004-US-N
INVENTOR 2	`,	
Signature:	an Henk Kamps	Date:
		Date:
	Signature	
-	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
-	Printed Name of Witness	
	Y	
INVENTOR 3		
Signature:	on M. Malinoski	Date:
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Date:

Printed Name of Witness

INVENTOR 4

Witnessed by:

Witnessed by: Signature